
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, November 15, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

24009 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24007 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2B

24003 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandT2B

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2B

20037 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarT2B

20032 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreT2B

20021 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20020 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikT2B

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20016 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20014 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestT2B

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20009 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20006 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20004 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarT2B

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20001 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoT2B

20039 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelT2BP

20034 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrT2BP

20028 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

20025 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16021 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16016 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddT2B

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16010 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesT2B

16004 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16043 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielT2BP

16042 Rowan, English Springer Spaniel, Judy EimickeT2BP

16033 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalT2BP

16023 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandT2BP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

T2B

12009 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoT2B

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2B

12016 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2BP

12010 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

8012 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaT2BP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2BP

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffAXA

24003 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandAXA

24002 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24018 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

24017 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24016 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXB

24015 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24013 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24009 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24007 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24006 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24005 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24004 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20001 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

20023 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20022 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXPA

20021 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20020 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20019 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20018 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXB

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20016 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20015 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20014 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20012 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20011 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20010 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20009 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20008 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20007 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20006 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20005 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20050 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20030 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20029 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20028 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20027 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20026 Branny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20025 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20024 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

16 37Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXA

16038 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXA

16023 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAXPA

16022 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16021 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16020 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16018 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16017 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16016 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16015 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16014 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16013 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXB

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16006 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16004 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16003 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16002 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16001 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16035 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAXPB

16034 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda FisherAXPB

16033 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16032 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16031 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16030 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16029 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16028 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16027 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16026 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16025 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16024 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12006 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12005 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12002 Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert KingAXB

12001 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12011 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXPB

12010 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXA

8012 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPA

8011 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8010 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB
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8008 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8005 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8003 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8016 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8015 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXPB

8014 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8013 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4005 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4004 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOA

20031 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20035 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinOAP

20034 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrOAP

20033 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungOA

16036 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16052 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakOAP

16043 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

OA

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonOA

12014 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20036 Dyna, German Short Haired Pointer, Lauri Bailey  NAB

20039 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelNAP

20038 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAB

16040 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNAB

16042 Rowan, English Springer Spaniel, Judy EimickeNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNAP

12015 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJA

24018 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

24017 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24016 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXJB

24015 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24014 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24013 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24009 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24007 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24006 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24005 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24004 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24003 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrAJPA

20033 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPA

20022 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAJPA

20021 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20020 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20019 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20018 Brio, Golden Retriever, Sara DoddAXJB

20017 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20016 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20015 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20014 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20012 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20011 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20010 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20009 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20008 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20007 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20006 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20005 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20003 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20001 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJB

20050 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20030 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20029 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20028 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20027 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20026 Branny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20025 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20024 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

16 37Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJA

16022 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16021 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16020 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16019 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16018 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16017 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16016 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16015 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16014 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16013 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16012 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJB

16009 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16008 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16006 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16004 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16003 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16002 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16001 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16044 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16035 Lily, English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernanAJPB

16034 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda FisherAJPB

16033 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16032 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16031 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16030 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16029 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16028 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16027 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16026 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16025 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16024 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16023 Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia GillilandAJPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJA

12002 Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert KingAXJA

12014 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPA

12009 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12006 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12005 Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12001 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12017 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12011 Luke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAJPB

12010 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8012 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPA

8011 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8008 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8007 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8005 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8003 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8016 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8015 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAJPB

8014 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8013 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4005 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4004 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOAJ

24019 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOAJ

24002 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonOAJ

20032 Layla, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOAJ

20031 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20004 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAJ

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookOAJ

16038 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOAJ

16036 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16052 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakOJP

16043 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielOJP

16042 Rowan, English Springer Spaniel, Judy EimickeOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

OAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneOAJ

8017 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerOAJ

8010 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20036 Dyna, German Short Haired Pointer, Lauri Bailey  NAJB

20038 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20035 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Kelsey, Shetland Sheepdog, Alyson OberNAJB

16040 Tommy, English Springer Spaniel, Karen CartierNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNAJP

12015 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


